ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: March 20, 2024 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	eement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
	_
□ Dedication/Vacation □ Appropriation/Supplem □	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
2. Title: Dedicate two City-owned parcels of land as 1) South Fe Boulevard and West Yale Avenue, and 2) South Decatur Stro Yale Avenue.	ederal Boulevard, located near the intersection of South Federal eet, located near the intersection of South Decatur Street and West
3. Requesting Agency: DOTI, Right-of-Way Services Agency Section: Survey	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)	Contact person for council members or mayor-council
Name: Dalila Gutierrez	Name: Nicholas Williams
Email: <u>Dalila.Gutierrez@denvergov.org</u>	Email: Nicholas.Williams@denvergov.org
 General description or background of proposed request. Proposing to demolish two existing single-family buildings a dedicate two parcels as 1) South Federal Boulevard, and 2) S City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): City Council District: Kevin Flynn, District #2 **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke 	and build a new apartment building. The developer was asked to South Decatur Street.
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name (including any dba's)	:	
Contract con	atrol number (legacy and new):		
Location:			
Is this a new	contract? Yes No Is thi	s an Amendment? Yes N	o If yes, how many?
Contract Ter	m/Duration (for amended contract	s, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, am	ended amount and new contract t	otal):
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
Has this cont Source of fun Is this contra WBE/MBE/I	tractor selected by competitive proc cractor provided these services to th	ne City before?	
	To be c	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:
Resolution/Bi	Il Number: Date Entered:		